MUSIC THAT MOVES

PERFORMANCE CONTRACT FOR DJ SERVICES

AGREEMEN	T made this day of	, 20	_, by and between	
hereinafter referred to as the Client,	and Megan Grassel, here Gras		, s either Music that Mo	ves, DJ, or Megan
NOW THEREFORE, in considera				ling to be legally
	bound hereby, the Parti	es do agree as follo	WS:	
Clients' Names:				
Address:	C	ity:	State: Zip:	:
Clients' Names: Address: Cell #:	Email:			
The Client hereby engages Megan G	rassel to provide DJ Ser	vices. The service to	b be performed at Even	t Location:
Site's Name and address:		City:	State:	Zip:
Hours: (starting time)	(ending time).			
PERFORMANCE DATE:				
YOUR DJ WILL BE: <u>Megan G</u>	rassel (Young)			
DJ SERVICE:				
Wedding Dinner/Social and D	Other	Other event (Birthday, Holiday, Dance, ect)		
Wedding Dinner/Social and Dance Music Other event (Birthday, Holiday, Dance Wedding Ceremony Music (1 hour or less) Hours needed				
Lights, Mic and announcements to be made Flat Rate				
The total amount for DI services is	A deposit of	¢ is due	at the signing of this of	ntraat
The total amount for DJ services is § The balance of \$ will be due	A deposit of	ϕ is the form of a cl	at the signing of this co	ntiaci.
The balance of \$ will be due			leck made out to Mega	ii Glassel of Casil.
Terms of Agreement 1. Minimum deposit of \$ 2. Any deposit received in non-refu		avment of services		
2. Any deposit received in non-refe	induoie una win go towards p	aymont of set vices.		

- 3. Parties entering into this contract are permanently bound to fulfill the obligations by this agreement unless one or more of the following conditions apply:
 - a. Both parties mutually agree to leave the agreement and its responsibilities.
 - b. The event described herein is completely cancelled.
- 4. In the event that the event is cancelled, or D.J services are cancelled by client, the client will be charged a \$50.00 fee.
- 5. In the event that Megan Grassel becomes unable to provide her services due to complications beyond her control, a reputable replacement shall be provided at no more than the original price agreed on.
- 6. It is hereby further agreed; that the Client shall be held liable and fully responsible for any damages to the property of the DJ, while on the premises of said engagement, if damage is caused by Client or guest, members of her organization, engagement invitees, employees, or any other party in attendance, whether invited or not.
- 7. The parties purchasing the services of Music that Moves (Megan Grassel) agree to allow Music that Moves to use pictures and video images taken at this event for promotional purposes.
- 8. Music that Moves (Megan Grassel) has the right to have an assistant D.J that she may bring for any help she may need for larger events.
- 9. If the event exceeds 5 hours, a meal shall be provided to Music that Moves (Megan Grassel) and her assistant.
- 10. Music that Moves (Megan Grassel) agrees to perform at the date, time and place specified. Music that Moves (Megan Grassel) shall furnish a complete sound system and a selection of recorded music as requested by the Client at the time and location specified.
- 11. For outdoor performances, the Client shall have overhead shelter either set up or ready to be set up in case of inclement weather. The DJ reserves the right, in good faith, to stop or cancel the performance should the weather pose a potential danger to him, the equipment, or audience. Every effort will be made to continue the performance. However, safety is paramount in all decisions. The DJ's compensation will not be affected by such cancellation

I understand the terms and conditions described herein, and will abide by them.

(sign and date) Client

(sign and date) Megan Grassel